RESTRICTED

TRICAL COMPONENTS,
ASSEMBLY {Mod, 5096)
(SPECIAL ORDER ONLY)

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (See
section EDC)

sib= |

Sea Vixen Mk. 1 Page JL1
EQUIPMENT SPECIAL OPERATIONAL {Issued with A.L.66)
BULL PUP WEAPON SYSTEM
(SPECIAL ORDER ONLY)
Clnf;s
. o
Ref. No. Part Mo, Description ?f?- Sorc‘ihec:[:!on S‘;’:‘ I;I:;_e
1 3 4 5 & L.M
_— G.A. BULL PUP WEAPON SYSTEM (Drg. No. | 1 _ —
10-20 A 5999) (Mod. 5095)
(SPECIAL ORDER ONLY)
— CONVERTER, SIGNAL DATA IN CONTROL | 1 - —_—
POD INSTALLATION (Drg. No.
10-20 N 22869) (Mod. 5113)
(SPECIAL ORDER OMLY)
(Required only when Selector control
is fitted—See Page iL7)
Spares for :—
CY.820.ARWT3 CONVERTER, signal data (Service supply and fit) | 1 — —
Attachments for CV.890.ARW7Y3, Converter :—
28D/1011238 [ A25/3E Bolt, 1" BSF 4 — C
10-20 A 5574 Bush 4 — — |1
—_ DISTRIBUTOR, bomb (See sub-tection JK) - — -
- GRIP, CONTROL, BULL PUP, ON PILOT'S | 1 - —
LH. CONSOLE, INSTALLA-
TION (Drg. No. 10-20 N 22873)
(Mod. 5112) (SPECIAL ORDER
ONLY})
{Alternative to Selector control—
See Page JL7)
Spares for :—
10-20 N 22871A GRIP, control, assembly 1 - — [JL1
19044 | 10-20 N 22831A BRACKET, mounting 1 -_ c
27){744 | DUNLOP AC.61538 GRIP, control 1 - P I
Attachments for AC. 61533 Grlp —
28D/1200119 | A25/4C Bolt, 2 BA . . - 4 — C
28M/10288 | AGS.2001/C{1 Nut, 2 BA ... 4 —_— C
28W /9419402 | SP.13/C Washer 4 — C
10-20 A 3219A LAUNCHER, BULL PUP, ASSEMBLY (Mod. 5109) | 1 —_ — |11
{SPECIAL ORDER ONLY)
10-20 A 3215A CHANNEL, fastener, L.H., aft, assembly 1 -_— — 1J11
;30-20 A J216A CHANNEL, faswener, R.H,, aft, assembly 1 — - L1
; Spares for :—
28FP/— . DZUS RFC/S RECEPTACLE, fastener . 1 —_ —_
28FP/— | DZUS RF5/5 SPACER, fastener - 2 _ -
10-20 A 3207A CHANNEL, fastener, L.H. forward assernbly ! 1 —_ — Ju
110-20 A 3208A CHANNEL, fastener, R.H. forward, assembly ! 1 — — 11
i Spares for :— ' |
19039 1 10-20 A 3213 BLOCK, door stay hinge 2 0 - 1 C i
28FP{— | DZUS RFC{5 RECEPTACLE, fastener 5 —_ e
28FP/— | DZUS RF5)5 i SPACER, fastener 10 - —_—
| - i LAUNCHER (Service supply and f‘t) 1 - —_
£ 10-20 A 5593A . POD, CONTROL, BULL PUP, C/W ELEC- i 1 | — — |2

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page JL2
(lssued with A.L.66)

EQUIPMENT SPECIAL OPERATIONAL

BULL PUP WEAPON SYSTEM

(SPECIAL ORDER ONLY)

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

Clags
. of
Ref. Neo. Part No. — o Description ':iof‘ Sp?:i:‘:izi:i:rn St.::e ';3:"
1:32:3 4553_6; LM
10-20 A 5809A/ND ‘POD; control, assembly (Pre Mod. 5164) 1 — — | L2
10-20 A 6233AIND ‘POD, control, assembly (Mod. 5164) 1 -_— — |JL2
10-20 A 5643A CENTRE SECTION STRUCTURE 1 - — 12
- assembly
. . Spares for :—
19138 | 10-20 A 5429 'BOLT, eye, pivot for struts .. 2 — C |J2
- Attachments for 10-20 A 5429, Bolc 1-w
28M{13935 1 ASB/ES :Nut, § BSF 1 — C
28P/1011031 | SP.9/C10 “Pin, split 1 — C
26FNf3275 | DHS.69/DD “Shim 1 — C L2
10-20 A 5671ND Washer, saddie. 10 SWG 1 L72 LM [JL2
28W /9128188 | SP.55/E ::W_asher. spring, double 1 -_ C
19125 | 10-20 A 5293 EBRACKET, hinge, front ... 1 — C |2
-Attachments for 10-20 A 5293, Bracket -
28D/1013178 | AS.1242/5E ‘Bolt, 2 BA 2 — C
28M/1011475 | A27/EP ‘Nut, 2 BA 2 —_ C
28W /9419405 | SP1S/E ;wfash;r 2 - ¢
19126 | 10-20 A 5375 EBRACI(ET, hinge, rear 1 — C |2
‘Attachments for 10-20 A 5375, Bracket t—
28D/1007976 | AS.1242{4C ‘Bolt, 2 BA 2 — C
28M/9403520 | A27/CP ‘Nut, 2 BA 2 — C
10-20 A 5665ND ‘Washér, saddle, 10 SWG 1 L.72 LM |JL2
28W 9419475 | SP.15/C ‘WWasher ... 2 —_ C
10-20 A 3327 'BRACKET, lower, rear cone strut (For | 1 — — |2
" spares use 10-20 A 6117ND)
19253 | 10-20 A 6117ND 'BRACKET, lower, rear cone strut (Spares | 1 — C
o1 condition)
10-20 A 3329 ‘BRACKET, rear cone strut, 18 SWG 1 L.72 LM | L2
10-20 A 5513A ‘BRACKET, time delay unit, assembly 1 — — |2
10-20 A 5515ND BRACKET, bare, 22 SWG 1 L.72 LM |iL2
28M/9434253 | AGS.2007/B/ © 'NUT, anchor, 4 BA 3 — C
10-20 A 5517A :BRACKET terminal blocks, assernbiy 1 - — |JL2
10-20 A 5519ND : BRACKET bare, 22 SWG 1 L.72 LM |IL2
28M /9434253 | AGS.2007/Bf ‘NUT, anchor, 4 BA 4 — C
10-20 A 5577 ‘;CHANNEL nose strut stowage, 18 SWG 1 L72 LM [JLZ
10-20 A 5583 ECHA_NNEL tail cone strut stowage, 18 [ 1 L72 LM [JL2
SWG
10-20 A 331 ECLEAT afe, 18 SWG 2 L.72 LM [IL2
10-20 A 5400 ‘CLEAT, forward, transmitter beam, 20 SWG t L.72 LM 1JL2
10-20 A 5399 CLEAT, forward, transmitter beam, 20 SWG 1 L.72 LM |JL2
10-20 A 3325 'CLEAT, frame, 20 SWG 4 L.72 LM L2
10-20 A 5669ND 'CLEAT, frame, 20 SWG 4 L7z | M |2
10-20 A 5401 éCL’EAT rear, transmitter beam, 20 SWG 1 L.72 M L2
10-20 A 5402 ‘CLEAT, rear, transmitter beam, 20 SWG 1 L.72 LM |2
19146 | 10-20 A 5573 ‘CLIP, nose strut stowage, assembly 1 — C |2
19147 | 10-20 A 5579 ‘CLIP, tail cone strut stowage, assembly ... 1 —_ C |2
10-20 A 3293A ‘COVER, fastener, rear {For spares use | 2 -_— -— [JL2
" 10-20 A 6113ND)
19250 |10-20 A 6113ND ‘COVER, fastener, rear (Spares conditicn) 2 _ C
19129 | 10-20 A 5469 COVER, fastener, forward ... 2 — C |z
KING AIRCRAFT S
1936 | C.14393 FASTENER . | 4 — C [z
;Attachments for €.14393, Fastener (at
.7 datch —
28D/9140645 | AZ5/10C Bolt, 2 BA 2 - C
28M/10288 | AGS.2001/CH Nut, 2 BA 3 — c
26W/9419404 |SP.16/C Washer ... 2 — c
e R ESTRICTED —




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

EQUIPMENT SPECIAL OPERATIONAL
BULL PUP WEAPON SYSTEM
(SPECIAL ORDER ONLY)

Page JL3
(Issued with A.L.66)

Chass
Rel. No. Part No. : : Destription . ’:?f‘ Sprc.i:i:;ixai::n S:‘;‘rc !:l';'
1.2:3 456 L
10-20 A 3324 ‘FRAME, RH. (For spares use 10-20A| 1 —_ — |iL2
. 6116ND)
19252 | 10-20 A 6116ND 'FRAME, R.H. (Spares condition) 1 — C
10-20 A 3323 ‘FRAME, LH. (For spares use 10-20 A 1 —_ - |JL2
j 6115ND)
192511 10-20 A 6115ND ‘FRAME, LH. (Spares conditoin) . 1 - C
10-20 A 5539 'FRAME, front (For spares use 10—20 A 1 -_ - 1IL2
- G611IND)
19249 10-20 A $111ND FRAME, front (Spares condmon) 1 - C
19124 | 10-20 A 3285 FRAME, rear ... . 1 —_ C |n2
10-20 A 5637 FRAME, suspension ... . 2 —_ — |2
10-20 A 5638 -FRAME, suspension ... U -— — |2
5K /9140980 | SP.40/A16 -GROMMET . 2 — C
19137 | 10-20 A 5427 .PIN, locating 4 —_ C |2
- Attachments for 10—20 A 5427 Pnn Somas
28M/10290] AGS.2001/EA _Nut, 1" BSF — ¢
26FN{3263 | DHS.69/EE Shim - — C
19122 10-20 A 5305 PIN, . shear, top casting {(Ref. Drg. No.| 2 -_ C |z
" 10-20 A 5609A)
“Attachments for 10-20 A 5305, Pin :—
28MM0332 [ AGS.2002/11 ‘Nut, 3 BSF - . 1 — C
BW/9419477 | SP1S/S Washer ... 1 — C
- "PIVOT, hinge, group 1 — —
28D/14217 | AJ0/6G BOLT, f§” BSF 4 - C
28M/14537 | ASB/GS _N_UT 155” BSF 4 — C
28P/9527619 | SP.90/C7 : PEN, split (SP.9/C8) 4 - c
28W/9419403 | SPA3/G © WASHER . 4 — C
95400 10-20 Y 8863A EPLATE cappmg at butt connector (For 1 —_ C |2
' © storage and transportation purposes
. © anly)
19043 | 10-20 N 22329 PLATE, back, butt connector ... — C 2
10-20 A S653ND 'PLATE, reinforcing, forward hinge bracket 1 L72 LM [it2
j © 14 SWG
— SEALS, centre section, group (Drg. No. 1 — —
: 10-20 A 5499
10-20 A S502ND SEAL (Make from standard section 11021, | 1 -_ LM |[JL2
. Ref. No. 26FC/11980)
10-20 A 5511ND - SEAL {Make from standard section 11021, 1 — LM [JL2
.1 Ref. No. 26FC/11980)
19141 | 10-20 A 5501ND -STRIP, seal recaining, front, lower ... 1 —_ C |2
19142 ] 10-20 A 5503ND :STRIP, seal retaining, front, upper ... § 1 — C jinz
. Actachments for 1020 A 5501ND  or
© 1 10-20 A 5503ND, Strip e
2801007979 | AS.1246/1B Bale, 4 BA . . 10 — Cc
28M/10327 | AGS.2002/Bf1 ‘Nut, 4 BA ... | 10 — C
28W /9419474 | SP.15/B - Washer .. | 10 — C
19143 { 10-20 A 5505ND -STRIP, seal retaining, rear, upper ... 1 — C |2
19145 | 10-20 A 5506ND STRIP, seai retaining, rear, lower 1 — L N [ e
Attachments for 10-20 A 5S505ND or
- 10-20 A 5508ND, Strlp —
28D/1007979 | AS.1246/1B Bolt, 4 BA . . 9 -—_ C
28M{10327 | AGS.2002/B/1 _Nut, 4 BA ... 9 -— C
28W/9419474 | SP.15/B _Washer 9 — c

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page JL4
(lssued with AL .66}

EQUIPMENT SPECIAL OPERATIONAL

BULL PUP WEAPON SYSTEM
{(SPECIAL ORDER ONLY)

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

Class
Ref. No. Pare No. Descripe N Lo | sore | e
1.2 3 + 574 LM
19144 | 10-20 A 5507ND STRIP, sea! retaining, rear, R.H. 1 —_— C o2
Attachments for 10-20 A 5507ND,
Strip :—
2BD{1007979 | AS.12461B Bolt, 4 BA ... 4 — o
28M10327 | AGS.2002/B/1 Nut, 4 BA 4 —_ <
28W/9M9474 | SPASB Washer 4 — c
10-20 A 333IND SHIM, L~ thick, Attewell ... 4 LA3 LM | L2
19148 | 10-20 A 5641 SLEEVE, suspension . . - 1 — C |2
Attachments for 10—20A 5641 Sleeve —
28D{9133013 | A25/5C Bolt, 2 BA 2 - c
28W[9419402 | SPA3/C . Washer ... 2 - c
19128 | 10-20 A 5488 STIFFENER, front 2 —_ C |2
19127 | 10-20 A 5487 STIFFENER, front s 2 — Cc |2
10-20 A 5539 STIFFENER, rear hinge (For spares use 1 —_ — (2
10-20 A 61Z21ND)
19255 10-20 A 6121ND STIFFENER, recar hinge {Spares condltlan) 1 7 - C
10-20 A 5540 STIFFENER, rear hinge (For spares use; 1 | — — |2
© 10-20 A 6122ND) ' ;
192561 10-20 A 6122ND STIFFENER, rear hinge (Spares conclltlon) 1. — 1 C
19139 10-20 A 5443A STRUT, nose, assembly 1 0 - | C i L2
19140 | 10-20 A 5457A STRUT, tailcone, assembly .. 1 — i €
Attachments for 10-20 A 5443A or 10-20 A l
5457 A, Strut — ; _
28P{834 | SP.4Y/B5 Pin, shackle 1 - ' c
28P[9527619 | SP.90JC7 Pin, split (SP. 9,1C3) 1 - 1 C
28W 9419475 | SP.15/C Washer ... 1 - C |
19149 . 10-20 A 5311A CONE, rear fairing, assembly (Pre Mod. 5160) - 1 = — c 3 !
19780 10-20 A 6227A CONE, rear fairing, assembly (Mod, 5160} ... 1 | —= € f3
: Spares for = ! :
10-20 A 5545 CLEAT, 20 SWG 2 0 k72 LM | K
191531 10-20 A 5329 CONE, end {Pre Mod. 5160} 1 — ¢ 3
19781 10-20 A 6171 “CONE, end {Mod. 5160) t —_ 1 C 3
19155| 1020 A 5333 COVER, latch . 2 — S C 3
19152 | 10-20 A 5327 FRAME, rear ... . 1 —_ . C I i3
10-20 A 533A HINGE, assembly (For spares use 10—20 A 1 - -3
- 6113AND) ‘ i :
19254 10-20 A 6119A/ND HINGE, assembly (Spares condition) 1 - . C
10-20 A 5319ND PACKING, hinge, 18 SWG 1 L72 ;M 3 |
10-20 A 5395ND PLATE, shim, 4" thick, Attewell 2 i LA3 LM L3 H
10-20 A 5335ND PLATE, spigot, 10 SWG 2 L2 M I3 H
19150 10-20 A 5313ND SKIN, LH. vee 1 —_ Cc L3
191595 10-20 A 5315ND SKIN, RH. ... 1 — P Cc
| 10-20 A 5413 i STRIP, packing, 12 SWG 1 L72 ;LM I3
19120i 10-20 A 5269A i NOSE, assembly (Pre Mod. 5160) 1 P iJL3 .
19782! 10-20 A 6229A i MOSE, assembly (Mod. 5160) ... 1 - P i3
: Spares for :— I ;
i 10-20 A 5275A BRACKET, hinge, assembly (For spares use = 1 - —
: 10-20 A 6109ND) : i :
19248! 10-20 A 6109ND BRACKET, hinge, assembly (Spares comn- 1 —_ . Cc . '
| dicion) ‘ ; t
l 10-20 A 5383IND : PLATE, bearing, 10 SWG 2 $.514 : LM o
10-20 A 5349ND ! 2 LA3 (LM i3

SHIM, 4" thick, Attewell ...

RESTRICTED —




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

EQUIPMENT, SPECIAL OPERATIONAL
BULL PUP WEAPON SYSTEM

(SPECIAL ORDER ONLY)

Page ILS
{Issued with A.L.60)

Cla{ss
Ref. No. Pare No. o Descripuon N0 [soumieaihn store | ot
1:2:3:4.5:6: M
—_ PYLONS BULL PUP, INSTALLATION 1 -— —
{Drg. No. 10-20 A 5235)
15037 | 10~20 A 5243 fBI.OCK fairing, aft, L.H. 1 — C | 4
19038 | 10-20 A 5244 'BLOCK, fairing, aft, R.H. . 1 — C | JL4
'Attachments for 10-20 A 5243 or 10—20 A 5244
. : Block :—
28D/9133011| A25/2C “Bolt, 2 BA - . 13 — C
4927 | DHS.772/Cf2 _Washer, under bolc head 7 — C | M4
15583 | DHS.775/C/2 'Washer, under bolt head 6 — C{iL4
19035 10-20 A 5241 fBLOCK, fairing, forward, L.H. 1 —_ C | JL4
19036 10-20 A 5242 fBLOCK fairing, forward, R.H. 1 — C | L4
;Attachments for 10-20 A 524t or 10-—20 A 5242
S - Block —
28DA1200119| A25/4C ‘Bolt. 2 BA - . 3 - C
15583 | DHS.775/C)2 fWasher under bolt head 3 — C
10-20 A 52494 EPAD' béarlng, aft, assembly 1 — — | L4
“Attachments for 10-20 A 5249A, Pad :—
28D1007976 | AS.1242/4C _:.Boil:. 2 BA 2 —_ C
10-20 A 5131A PYLON, complete with electrical components, 1 — — 1 JL4
: . Port, assembly
10-20 A 5132A :PYLON complete with electrical components, 1 — — | L4
B - Scarboard, assembly
: © Spares for :—
— BOLT securing launcher, group 1 — —
19031 10-20 A 5245 BOL"I" - i 2 —_ C JJL4
19032 | 10-20 A 5247 NUT 2 — < {JL4
28P/9429652 [ SP.9/E10 i PIN,: spiit . " 2 — C
19025 10-20 A 31N A DOOR fairing, L.H., assembly 1 — C |4
S : Spares for =
19026 | 10-20 A 3277 BRACKET, stay 2 — C ) JL4
DZuUs :
28FP/—|  EFRS5/49B/DS ';FASTENER 2 — -~
DZUs :
28FPi—{ EFR5/44B/DS fFASTENER . o & — —
10-20 A 5905ND " PACKING, landing strip, 10 SWG 1 L.72 LM | JL4
2BFP{—| DZUS RFC/[5 RECEPTACLE, fastener 2 —
28FF{—| DZUS RF5/5 ESPACER fastener 4 —
10-20 A 3231ND ‘STRIP, landing, 14 SWG 1 L.72 LM { 14
19027 | 10-20 A 3223A DOOR :fairing, R.H., assembly 1 — C |4
: . Spares for i—
19026 | 10-20 A 3277 BRACKET, stay 2 — C | L4
19028 | 10-20 A 3229ND . CAP; nose 1 — C |4
DZUS S
28FP/— EFR5/44B/DS -FASTENER & — —_
DZUs o
28FP/— EFR5/60B/DS . FASTENER 2 — —
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page JL6 Sea Vixen Mk. 1
(Jssued with A.L.60) EQUIPMENT, SPECIAL OPERATIONAL
BULL PUP WEAPON SYSTEM
(SPECIAL ORDER ONLY)
Cla‘s:
. o
Ref. No. Part No. — — Description ';"f?' Sp?:i?c:l:izm St:rre F:‘:;:Ie
1°2°3 4i5.6; N
19025 | 10-20 A 3279A 3FLAP sealing, assembly . 1 — C |14
-Atgachments for 10-20 A 32794, Flap —
28M/10288 | AGS.2001/C/1 Nut, 2 B.A. U — c
285/1012962 | AS.2996/6C Screw, 2 BA 4 —_ C
28W 19419402 { SP.13/C Washer 4 — C
19030 | 10-20 A 3249A HINGE, assembly 1 — C |4
10-20 A 5149 ‘PLATE, bearing, 14 SWG 1 L72 | LM |4
28FP{— | DZUS RFCS ‘RECEPTACLE, fastener 2 — —_—
28FP{— | DZUS RF5/5 ‘SPACER, fastener 4 — —
10-20 A 5137 ‘SPIGOT, locating - Ll - — | L4
-Attachments for 10-20 A 5137 Splgot —
28M/7002430 | AGS.2002/E/ ‘Nut, 3” BSF . . 1 — C
1458 | DHS.775/E/1 :Washer 1 — C (a4
10-20 A 3427ND j 'STRIP sealing, " thick - 1 Neoprene| LM |JL4
‘Actachments for 1&20 A 32MA or 10—20 A
: T 3123A, Door i—
28D/1007975 | AS.1242{1C fBoIt. 2 BA .. 16 -_— C
28M/10288 | AGS,2001/C/1 Nut, 2 BA ... 16 — <
28W (9419402 | SP.13/C Washer 16 —_ C
10-20 A 5133A PYLON, cfw fairings, Port, assembly... .| 1 — — | L4
10-20 A 5134A ‘PYLON, c/w fairings, Starboard, assembly ... 1 1 - — |4
: " Spares for ;—
19021 | 10-20 A 1543 BEARING, front spigoc 1 — C jli4
‘Attachments for 10-20 A 1543, Bearmg —
15894 | 10-20 PT 535 ‘Bolt 2 — C |4
15893 | 10-20 PT 537 ‘Bolt 1 - C |4
—_ 'ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS - - -
: . {See sub-section EDC)
19018 | 10-20 A 5201 A/ND 'FAIRING, leading edge, assembly 1 — C |iL4
: . Spares for :—
19019 | 10-20 A 3261 :STRIP, landing 1 — C 14
10-20 A 3263ND . 'STRIP, sealing, 1” thlck 2  [Neoprene| LM jJL4
‘Attachments for 10-20 A 5201A/ND, ;
© 1 . Fairing i— !
28D/8307 | AS.1242/2C Bolt, 2 BA P12 - C
28D/B308 | AS.1242/3C Bolt, 2 BA .4 — C
28M/10288 | AGS.2001/C/1 ‘Nut, 2 BA P4 - C
28W/9419454 | SP.10/C ‘Wisher ., Co4 -— c
19024 | 1020 A 5253A/ND 'FAIRING, trailing edge, assembly 1 - C |4
¢ Spares for :— .
19020 | 10-20 A 5171A HINGE. assembly L2 — C |iL4
;Amchmemsfor1o-20A5171A nge —_
28D/8307 } AS.1242/2C ‘Bolt, 2 BA . el 4 - C
28M/10288 | AGS.2001 /C/1 Nut, 2 BA . 4 — C
10-20 A 5139 Plate, hinge, 14 SWG 1 L72 LM |4
28W/9419402 | SP.13/C Washer ... 4 - c
Attachments for 10—20 A 5253A," ND Fal rlng.
. at top rib i—
20D/12947 | AS.1246/4B Bolt, 4 BA 4 — <
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

EQUIPMENT, SPECIAL OPERATIONAL
BULL PUP WEAPON SYSTEM

(SPECIAL ORDER ONLY)

Page IL7
(Issued with A.L.60)

Cla{ss
Ret. Ne. Parc No. I Description N [soian| sore | e
1.1 3 4.5:¢ LM
12715 | 10-20 PT 553 GROMMET . 1 —_ C ili4
19020 | 10-20 A 5171A HINGE, at leading edge falrmg, assernbly 2 - C iJL4
Attachments for 10-20 A 5171A, Hinge (-
28D/1007974 | AS.1242/1C Bolt, 2 BA 2z —_ C
28D/8303 | AS.1242/3C Bolt, 2 BA 2 —_ C
28M/10288 | AGS.2001/C/1 Nuz, 2 BA 4 ~ c
28W 9419454 | SP.10/C Washer ... 4 —_ C
19020 | 10-20 A 5171A HINGE. rear and intermediate, assembly 4 _— C L4
Attachments for 10-20 A S171A, nge —
28D/1007974 | ASA242{1C Bolg, 2 BA . . . 4 —_ C
10-20 A 5139 Plate, 14 SWG 1 L72 LM
15967 | 10-20 A 3075 NUT, pylon retaining 1 _ C [il4
12349 § 1020 A 1723 NUT, sleeve . 1 - C jiL4
19022 { 10-20 A 1531 PAD, bearing, front sp|g<>t 1 — C L4
12364 | 10-20 A 1689 PIN, iocking, nut and sleeve 2 — C L4
10-20 A 5085A PYLON (casting) 1 - — [i4
Spares for :—
10-20 A 5095 BUSH 4 — ~— JL4
ARMSTRONG
2631/2CNj277 INSERT, Heli-coil, screw lock thread, | 16 — - L4
at hinge positions
10-20 A 5561ND TUBE, distance, 1” ofd x 18 SWG x 2 T.26 LM |IL4
430 long
12344 | 10-20 A 1725 SLEEVYE, inner, top ... 1 — C liL4
19023 | 10-20 A 5169 SPIGOT, rear 1 — C {4
—_ ‘STAY, doors, group 2 — —_—
19034 | 10-20 A 3267 LINK, lower 1 — C |4
19033 | 10-20 A 3265 LINK, vpper .. 1 - C |JL4
28P/834 | SP.4Y/B8 PIN, shackle, centre 1 - C
28P/832 | SP.4Y[B6 PIN, shackle, lower ... 1 — C
28P/B30 | SP.4V/B4 "PIN, shackle, upper 1 - c
28P{1007741 | SP.3/C8 -PIN, split 3 —_ C
1BW /9419402 | SP.13/C :WAS:HER 3 —_ C
13587 | DHS.772/C1 "WASHER 3 — C |iL4
— SELECTOR, CONTROL, BULL PUF ON 1 — -—
PILOT'S L.H. CONSOLE, IN-
STALLATION (Drg. No. 10-20 N
22827, Mod. 5113) (SPECIAL ORDER
ONLY)
{Alternative to Grip, control see
Page JL1)
Spares for :—
10-22 N 751A CABLE, coded " MT3.AFG1,” assembly . 1 —_ ECC
10-20 N 22817A COLUMN, mounting, assembly 1 — — |
C-3105-ARW-73 SELECTOR (Service supply and fit) . 1 — — |JL1
Attachments for C-3105-ARW-73, Selector ;:—
28D/18753 | AS.4597/7C Bolt, 2 BA 4 _ C
28M/10288 | AGS.200%/C/1 Nut, 2 BA 4 — C
28W/9419454 | SP10/C Washer ... 4 — c
RESTRICTED




Page JLB
{Issued with A.L.60)

RESTRICTED

EQUIPMENT, SPECIAL OPERATIONAL
BULL PUP WEAPON SYSTEM
(SPECIAL ORDER ONLY)

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

Cls{ss
_— Nao, Material @ Place
Ref, No. Part No. —— Description off Spacification St:rre Mo,
1:2:3 4.5 6 LM

TRAY, R:.P‘E(Se:e sub-section BA) "
UNIT, fuse:charging (See sub-section JK) ...

_RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Yixen Mk, 1. Plote JL1

€.3105 ARWT3

CV B90 ARW. 73

1020 A 5571 IC.20N 22BI7A

|
>

. Y
-
K320 N 2287147
DUNLOP AC 61583
1020 N 22831 A
10204 32194
10,20 & 32154
020 A 32164

(0,20 A 3213

—p
\ 10.20 A 3207A

020 A 32084

JL.I  EQUIPMENT. SPECIAL OPERATIONAL JL.I
BULL PUP WEAPON SYSTEM -

RESTRICTED



RESTRICTED

Sea Winen Mk 1, Platg JL 2

POD. conTROL BULL PUP C/W ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS ASSEMBLY.
10.20 4 5593 A [MOD, 5056}

- POD . conTROL. AsSEMBLY
- 09, 20 A 5809 AIND (PRE MOD 5164

/” 10. 20 4 6233 A/ND [MOD 5164}

10 20 A5643A ‘
10.20 A 5308 !

0. 204 5805 ND

13,20 A 5638

10.20 A 3285 / '

. A /
10.20Y 8843 /10,20 A SS09ND

10.20 & 3324 ™

10.20 4 535%

10 20 4 5653 [

10,20 A 5292

"-IO?OA‘BJES -

Y =Y
©.30 4 3327 7
10.204 3339 .-

1020 43324

] 10.20 A 5487 \

k3

/ 10.20 4 S665N

i
10.20 A 5540
1020 A 5539 ks

T510.20 A 5488 8y N
T 10,20 A 55134

@Q I0.2OA5469/ I0.20 A S515ND
Y T4

10.2C A 5501

10.20 A 55(1ND KING AIRCRAFT
C 14393

1220 A 333

10.20 A 55174

1C.20 ABSI19ND N
10.20 A 5573

JL.2 EQUIPMENT SPECIAL OPERATIONAL JL.2
BULL PUP WEAPON SYSTEM o]

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk 1, ) Plote JL.3

10.2C: A 53ISHND

10.20 A S395ND

K20 A 5329
[PRE MOD S{60)
10.20 A 6171 (MOD 5160 )

Q20 A 5327
K20 4 5545

120 A 5331A

CONE rear FaIRING

1020 A S311A (PRE MOD S160)
1020 A 6227AMOD SI60)

K20 A S3IND

K20A 5413

NOSE assempry

1320 A 52694 {PRE MOD Si60)
1020 A 622594 (MOD SIS0}

JL.3

EQUIPENT, SPECIAL OPERATIONAL JL.3
BULL PUP WEAPON SYSTEM

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sex Wixen Mk,

Piate L 4
10.20 A 3075
10.20 A 1725
10.20 PT 535
§0.20 PT 537 10,20 A 5253A/ND
R § 1920 A s
10.20 A 1543 10.20 A 5243 HS.775/C 12 10.20 4 539
10.20 A 82449 pug 7yajca-T .
10.20 A 524 '
10.20 A 5242
I6.20 & 5248

\;10 20 PT 553

10,20 A 1531

.

1020 A 1689

ARMSTRONG
2831{2CNJ 277

10.2C A 5201 A/ND
10.20 A 326!
19,20 A 3243 N0,

10.20 & 32234
10.20 A 3277

11020 A 32794 10,20 A 3229ND

-

10.20 A 32214 PYLONS, euLL pup, INSTALLATION
1020 A 4277 (DRS. No. 16.20 A 5235)
10,20 A S9GSND PYLON, COMPLETE WITH ELECTRICAL
10.20 A 323IND

COMPONENTS.

10,20 A 51314 PORT ASSEMBLY
PYLON,COMPLETE WITH ELECTRICAL
COMPONENTS

10.20 A& S132A STARBOARD ASSEMBLY
PYLON, COMPLETE WITH FAIRINGS,
10,20 A 5133A. PORT ASSEMBLY

PYLON, COMPLETE WITH FAIRINGS
1020 A 51344 STARBOMRD ASSEMBELY.

JL.4 EQUIPMENT, SPECIAL OPERATIONAL JL.4
BULL PUP WEAPON SYSTEM e

RESTRICTED




>, Th.lsﬁle was downloaded _._
'rﬁio.mtheRTFM Library-

L 1 H‘
r-" %

"'5‘"“; P 2 RO ; : '. r
“Linl w,w‘.smttboudw,com/ pgf 3;

—— T kel il Ty

="

Please see site for usage terms,
‘and more aircraft documents.



https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

